

## PRESS RELEASE

## KloudData, Inc. Acquires Star One Web to Expand Web Technologies Competency and to re-launch its SAP Business in South Asia

Fremont, California, USA – November 1, 2023 – KloudData, Inc., a leading US-based technology solutions provider of SAP and Cloud services with AWS and GCP, has announced the acquisition of Star One Web, a strong web technologies company based in India. This strategic acquisition aims to enhance KloudData's web technologies competency for global projects and marks a significant step in its expansion strategy.

With this acquisition, KloudData will leverage Star One Web as its legal entity in India, facilitating the expansion of its SAP partnership in South Asia. The integration of Star One Web's expertise will enable KloudData to deliver more comprehensive and innovative solutions to its clients worldwide.

"We are excited about the synergies this acquisition brings," said Mr. Prashant Parekh, CEO, KloudData, Inc. "Star One Web's capabilities in web technologies will complement our existing services and serve as a platform for our growth in the SAP business in South Asia."

For more information, please contact: info@klouddata.com

KloudData, Inc. 4580 Auto Mall Parkway, Suite 121 Fremont, CA 94538 (HQ)